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Working Group 1: Civil Rights and
Discrimination

Chiraag Bains

Senior Counsel to the Assistant
Attorney General, Civil Rights
Division

Department of Justice (DOJ)

Chiraag.Bains@usdoj.gov

Working Group 2: Criminal Justice | David Brink Senior Counsel, Criminal Division | Department of Justice (DOJ) UPR.criminaljustice@usdoj.gov
Working Group 3: Economic, Erik Senior Equal Opportunity Department of Housing and Erik.L.Steinecker@hud.gov
Social, and Cultural Rights, Steinecker Specialist Urban Development (HUD)
Indigenous Peoples, and the
Environment
Working Group 3: Economic, Eric Wilson International Affairs Department of the Interior Eric.wilson@bia.gov
Social, and Cultural Rights, Coordinator, Bureau of Indian
Indigenous Peoples, and the Affairs
Environment
Working Group 4: National Amanda Wall | Attorney Advisor, Office of U.S. Department of State WallAl@state.gov
Security Human Rights and Refugees,
Office of the Legal Advisor
Working Group 5: Immigration, Scott Shuchart | Senior Adviser, Acting Immigration Section, Office Scott.Shuchart@hq.dhs.gov

Migrants, Trafficking, Labor and
Children

Immigration Section Chief

for Civil Rights and Civil
Liberties, U.S. Department of
Homeland Security (DHS)

Working Group 5: Immigration,
Migrants, Trafficking, Labor and
Children

Joan Barrett

Chief, Multilateral and Global
Issues

Office of International Relations
Bureau of International Labor
Affairs

U.S. Department of Labor
(DoL)

Barrett.Joan@dol.gov

Working Group 6: Treaties,
International Mechanisms and
Domestic Implementation

Amanda Wall

Attorney Advisor, Office of
Human Rights and Refugees,
Office of the Legal Advisor

U.S. Department of State

WallAl@state.gov

Working Group 6: Treaties,
International Mechanisms and
Domestic Implementation

Sofija Korac

Foreign Affairs Officer, Office of
Multilateral and Global Affairs,
Bureau of Democracy, Human
Rights and Labor

U.S. Department of State

KoracS@state.gov




